Manager will devote full time and effort to the performance of the City Manager's Duties and shall remain in 
the exclusive employ of the City during the term of this Agreement. 

Ill. Compensation 

3.1 SALARY. The City shall provide the Manager with an annual salary in the sum of One Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($170,000). This annual salary rate shall be paid to the Manager in 
equal installments on the schedule as other City employees and shall be paid net of any applicable 
withholding or deductions required by the Applicable Laws and Authorities. 

3.2 SALARY ADJUSTMENTS.